
Nutrition Facts Data Sheet 
 

13791 
SF Peppermint Patty - Milk 
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INGREDIENTS: 
Sorbitol, Maltitol, Cocoa Butter, Butter (Milk), 
Chocolate Liquor, Maltitol Syrup, Calcium Caseinate 
(Milk), Milkfat,  Contains 1% or Less of the 
Following: Modified Tapioca Starch, Lactitol, Milk, 
Soya Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Cellulose Gel, Cellulose 
Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Partially 
Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa, 
Milkfat, Milk Protein Isolate (Milk), Inulin, BHA (an 
Antioxidant), Sucralose and Acesulfame-K (Non-
Nutritive Sweeteners). 
Allergy Information: Shares Equipment with 
Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg 
and wheat 

Inventory Number: 13791 
 
Not a Reduced Calorie Food ** 
 
Not for use by diabetics without the advice of a physician 
Excess consumption may have a laxative effect 
 
** (Note: to be placed on every panel that the words SUGAR 
FREE are placed) 
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